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or are wholly or partly within the territory or limits
of such county, the board of county commissioners of such
county are hereby authorized and emiKnvered to appro-
priate each year, from the general fund of such county,
such sums for public improvements, on, in, or about said
Ifike or lakes within said county limits as in the opinion
of said board may be necessary, provided, that the total
amount of said sum or sums so appropriated shall not
exceed the sum of three thousand (3.000) dollars in any
one year, for a term not to exceed two years from the
passage of this act; provided, further, that the question
of population shall be determined by the official census
next preceding any appropriation made under the provi-
sions of this act.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1899.

CHAPTER 133.
H. F. No. 672.

An act to transfer a certain appropriation of five Jntti- Hoadand

dnd dollar* (S500.00) for the construction of a bridge ?£*9
vf£*

in Crow Wing count;/, (is made in title thirteen (13), ™unty-
chapter one hundred and three (103), General Laics of
Minnesota for eighteen hundred and nincty-wcen (1897),
to the road and bridge fund of Crow Winy countff.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION* 1. That the sum of five hundred (500) dollars Appropriation
appropriated by title thirteen (13), chapter one hundred ^.^f^
and three (103), of the General Laws of the State of
Minnesota for eighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1S97),
for the purpose of constructing a wagon bridge over
the Crow Wing river on the section line between
sections twenty-three and twenty-four, town one hun-
dred and thirty-three (133), range th i r ty (30), in Crow
Wing county, which said sum nor any part of the same
has been drawn, used or expended, is hereby transferred
to the general road and bridge fund of said Crow Wing
county, and the commissioners of said county are hereby
authorized to expend said money upon the roads and
bridges of said county in the place and in the manner as
they may consider just and proper.
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2. When such money shall be so expended, said
commissioners shall certify to such, fact to the state audit-
or, who shall draw his warrant upon the state treasurer
therefor, and the same shall be paid over to said county
for the purposes herein provided.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1809.
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CHAPTER 134.

An act -fixing the salaries of the judges of the district
court of the State of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. The judges of the district court shall each
receive a salary of three thousand five hundred (3,500) dol-
lars per annum, provided, that whenever any county shall
have a population of one hundred thousand (100,000) or
more there shall be paid annually by each said county,
out of the county funds, to each of the judges of the dis-
trict court of such county, the sum of fifteen hundred
(1,500)) dollars, payable quarterly, in addition to said sum
of three thousand five hundred (3,500) dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
iind after its passage and approval.

Approved April 7, 1899.

8. F. No. 277.
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CHAPTER 135.

An act to amend chapter one hundred and sixty (1GO)
of the general laics of 1897, relating to the taxation o/
freight line and equipment companies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section five (5) of chapter one hun-
dred and sixty (160) of the General Laws of Minnesota for
the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897), be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Rec. 5. The state board of appraisers and assessors
shall, on or before the first Monday in October report to


